meet 10m mounting height requirements as shown in the drawings and in the Technical 

Specifications. 

The figure 5 below shows the construction details of the street lighting. 

Figure 5 - Typical Street Lighting Detail 

2.6 Project Cost 

The estimated project cost for Nairobi County KISIP 2 projects is Kshs. 608,934,263 (Kenya 
Shillings Six Hundred and Eight Million, Nine Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Two 
Hundred Sixty-Three Only). The proponent is thus required by law (regulation 48 of the 
Environmental (Impact Assessment and Audit) Regulations, 2003) to pay 0.1% of the project cost 
as NEMA license processing fee GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 13211. In this aspect, Ksh 608,934 
(Kenyan shillings Six Hundred and Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Four Only)  
shall be paid to NEMA by the proponent for NEMA Licensing process. 

This covers the total NEMA fees for the five Settlements namely, Spring Valley, Matopeni Kayole, 
Huruma Fire Victims, Mathare Fire Victims and Majengo Pumwani.

CHAPTER 3: